

SC No.409/22
FIR No.208/22
P.S. Sunlight Colony.
U/S 376/506/507/509 IPC &
3(i)(r)(s)(w) SC & ST Act.
State Vs. Ashish Tyagi & Ors.

12.07.2022

Fresh chargesheet received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Ashish Tyagi is produced from JC.

Accused Shweta Tyagi and Shirlove Kumar Tyagi are absent.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of all three accused persons by counsel Sh. Gaurav Kumar, which is taken on record.

I have gone through the chargesheet with all the documents annexed. I take cognizance of the offences.

Issue summons to accused Shweta Tyagi and Shirlove Kumar Tyagi.

Copies of chargesheet with all the annexures have been supplied to counsel for accused Ashish Tyagi today.

Issue summon to IO to appear in person or through representative for compliance of Section 207 Cr.P.C, returnable by next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 01.08.2022 at 12.30pm for appearance of accused persons and compliance of Section 207 Cr.P.C.

[Prashant Sharma]
ASJ-02/South East District
Saket Court/New Delhi/12.07.2022