

SC No.409/2022
FIR No.208/2022
PS: Sunlight Colony
U/S 376/506 IPC & 3 /4 SC & ST Act
State Vs. Ashish Tyagi & Ors.

04.03.2023

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State

Accused Ashish Tyagi produced from JC.

Accused Shirlove Kumar Tyagi in person.

Accused Shweta Tyagi is absent and exempted from personal appearance only for today in view of oral request made by her husband/accused Shrilove Kumar Tyagi.

Sh. Milan Kumar, proxy counsel for all accused.

IO/ACP Jai Narain Bhardwaj in person.

Complainant is absent despite service. Issue bailable warrants in sum of Rs.50,000/- against complainant, returnable by next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 17.04.2023 for PE.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
04.03.2023