

FIR No. 208/2022
PS- Sunlight Colony
State Vs. Ashish Tyagi & Ors

17.04.2023.

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Counsel for all accused persons.
IO ACP Jai Narayn Bhardwaj is present.
Accused Ashish Tyagi produced from JC.
Accused Shweta Tyagi and Shrilove Tyagi are present.

Due to heavy docket today, evidence cannot be recorded.

Accordingly, matter adjourned.

Witness PW- Monika is present and bound down till next date
of hearing.

Put up for PE on 26.04.2023.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
17.04.2023_(ak)