

FIR No. 208/2022
PS- Sunlight Colony
State Vs. Ashish Tyagi

27.10.2023

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
None for complainant.
Sh. Milind Kumar, Proxy Counsel for accused persons.
Accused Shweta Tyagi and Shrilove Tyagi are absent.
Accused Ashish Tyagi is present.

1. Accused Shweta Tyagi and Shrilove Tyagi who are absent today, are exempted from their personal appearance in view of their joint application for exemption, which is considered and allowed for today only.
2. Supplementary charge-sheet in this case is filed. Copy of the same be supplied to Naib Court, to Counsel for accused persons today.
4. Summons be issued to complainant to appear, returnable by next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned.

Put up for PE on 08.12.2023.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
27.10.2023_(ak)