

FIR No.208/2022

STATE Vs. ASHISH TYAGI & ORS.

PS Sun Light Colony

U/s 376/506/507/509 IPC & U/s 3 (1) (r) (s) SC/ST Act

27.05.2024

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Ashish Tyagi in person.
Accused Shweta Tyagi and Srilove Tyagi absent.
Sh. Manshu Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
PW- Ratan Sharma in person.
PW- Kanti Devi absent.
Sh. Sandeep, Ld. Counsel for PW- Kanti Devi, (appearing through VC).
IO ACP Jai Narayan Bhardwaj in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Shweta Tyagi and Srilove Tyagi heard and allowed for today only subject to the conditions that they will not dispute their identity at any stage of the matter before any forum.

Ld. Counsel for PW- Kanti Devi requests for adjournment and submit that witness shall positively appear on next date of hearing.

PW2 Ratan Sharma examined-in-chief and cross-examination is deferred at the request of accused persons, as their main counsel is not available today.

PW2 is bound down for next date of hearing.

Let PW Kanti Devi be summoned through IO concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE/ cross-examination of PW2 on 30.07.2024.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
27.05.2024